
North‐central California Coast and Ocean
Climate‐Smart Adaptation Working Group Members and Staff

Agency/Organization Last First Title Email Planning Group
Federal

GFNMS Advisory Council, USFWS  Morkill Anne
SF Bay Refuge Complex 
Manager anne_morkill@fws.gov Chair

USFWS  McChesney Gerry
Farallon National Wildlife 
Refuge Manager gerry_mcchesney@fws.gov

West Coast NPS Allen Sarah
Ocean and Coastal Resources 
Program Lead sarah_allen@nps.gov  estuaries

GGNRA Hatch Daphne
Chief of Natural Resource 
Management & Science daphne_hatch@nps.gov  beaches

NOAA Office of Coastal Management Hayden Maya Sea Grant Fellow maya.hayden@noaa.gov estuaries

NMFS  Van Atta Alicia
Assistant Regional 
Administrator alecia.vanatta@noaa.gov

Bureau of Land Management (shared) Weigand James Ecologist jweigand@blm.gov rocky

Bureau of Land Management (shared) Ledig David
California Coastal National 
Monument Manager dledig@blm.gov rocky

USGS O'Neill Andrea Oceanographer aoneill@usgs.gov beaches
State
Coastal Commision Matella Mary Coastal Program Analyst mary.matella@coastal.ca.gov beaches
Coastal Commision Fiala Shannon Coastal Planner shannon.fiala@coastal.ca.gov rocky
CDFW  Aseltine‐Nielsen Debbie Senior Marine Biologist  Debbie.Aseltine‐Neilson@wildlifrocky
State Parks Kerbavaz Joanne Joanne.Kerbavaz@parks.ca.gov estuaries
State Coastal Conservancy Rudd‐Mahoney Brenna Sea Grant Fellow brenna.rudd@scc.ca.gov rocky

State Coastal Conservancy Gerwein Joel
Environmental Project 
Manager Joel.Gerwein@scc.ca.gov beaches

Local
San Mateo County Marlene Finley Parks Director mfinley@smcgov.org rocky
San Mateo County Pappendick Hilary Climate Resiliency Specialist HPapendick@smcgov.org beaches
San Mateo County Hirst Deborah Legislative Aide dhirst@smcgov.org  estuaries

Marin County Liebster Jack

Planning Manager, 
Communty Development 
Agency JLiebster@marincounty.org  estuaries

NGO

Greater Farallones Association Bimrose Kate
Bolinas Lagoon Restoration 
Project Coordinator kate.bimrose@noaa.gov estuaries

Point Blue  Jahncke Jaime CA Current Director jjahncke@pointblue.org  rocky
BAECCC Gunther Andy Executive Coordinator gunther@cemar.org estuaries
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Academia

Bodega Marine Lab  Largier John

Professor of Oceanography  
&Research Director, Coastal 
& Marine Sciences Institute jlargier@ucdavis.edu 

on call as 
needed

Stanford University, Center for Ocean SolutionsHartge Eric Senior Research Analyst ehartge@stanford.edu beaches
Staff
GFNMS Hutto Sara Ocean Climate Specialist sara.hutto@noaa.gov
GFNMS Higgason Kelley Ocean Climate Coordinator kelley.higgason@noaa.gov

GFNMS Reyna Karen
Resource Protection 
Coordinator karen.reyna@noaa.gov 

EcoAdapt Hansen Lara
Chief Scientist and Executive 
Director whitney.reynier@ecoadapt.org

EcoAdapt Reynier Whitney Associate Scientist lara@ecoadapt.org
Point Blue Conservation Science Veloz Sam Spatial Ecologist sveloz@pointblue.org


